

**2016 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 2  
 BID RECAP**

<b>2016 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 2</b>				<b>SPANISH SPRINGS</b>		<b>SNC</b>		<b>Q&amp;D</b>	
<b>Bid Item</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	Mill and Fill Plant Bituminous Pavement	188,500	S.F.	\$2.20	\$414,700.00	\$1.95	\$367,575.00	\$2.20	\$414,700.00
2	Remove and Replace Type I Curb and Gutter	1,180	L.F.	\$30.00	\$35,400.00	\$36.00	\$42,480.00	\$38.00	\$44,840.00
3	Remove and Replace 4 Foot Wide Sidewalk	750	L.F.	\$28.00	\$21,000.00	\$33.00	\$24,750.00	\$44.00	\$33,000.00
4	Remove and Replace 4 Foot Wide Driveway	850	L.F.	\$33.00	\$28,050.00	\$38.00	\$32,300.00	\$48.00	\$40,800.00
5	Install ADA Accessible Ramps	20	EA.	\$2,048.95	\$40,979.00	\$2,334.15	\$46,683.00	\$2,100.00	\$42,000.00
6	Lower and Raise existing Manhole Rims	24	EA.	\$675.00	\$16,200.00	\$950.00	\$22,800.00	\$800.00	\$19,200.00
7	Lower and Raise existing Gas and Water Valves	29	E.A.	\$425.00	\$12,325.00	\$600.00	\$17,400.00	\$600.00	\$17,400.00
8	Remove existing and install new Type 4R Drainage Inlet	8	EA	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00
9	Survey Monuments	15	EA	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00
10	Install 24" Stop Bars	330	L.F.	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$9.00	\$2,970.00	\$10.00	\$3,300.00
11	Install 8 Foot Stop Legends	11	EA	\$280.00	\$3,080.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00
12	Install 50 Foot Double Yellow Stop Approach	11	E.A.	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$50.00	\$550.00
13	Install International Crosswalk	306	L.F.	\$10.00	\$3,060.00	\$9.00	\$2,754.00	\$10.00	\$3,060.00
14	Remove and Replace Spandrel	2,200	S.F.	\$10.50	\$23,100.00	\$14.00	\$30,800.00	\$16.50	\$36,300.00
15	Remove and Replace Plant mix (Deep Patching)	5,000	S.F.	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$9.50	\$47,500.00	\$9.00	\$45,000.00
16	Force Account	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
<b>TOTALS</b>					<b>\$691,444.00</b>		<b>\$713,007.00</b>		<b>\$777,750.00</b>